The Group’s customers are mainly from government, government backed institutions or blue chip corporations and as such credit
risk is considered small.

Foreign exchange risk
The foreign exchange exposure of Group entities on the net monetary position against their respective functional currencies
expressed in the Group’s presentation currency is insignificant with the largest exposure being Sterling to Euro of £1.6 million
(2007: £0.9 million).

Consequently, the effect on profit and equity, increase or (decrease), if the rates moved up or down by an appropriate percentage
volatility, assuming all other variables remained constant would in total be less than £0.2 million (2007: £0.1 million). The reasonable
shifts in exchange rates are based on historic volatility and range from 15% for Sterling to Euro to 30% for South African Rand to Euro.

Interest rate risk
The fair values of debt, and related hedging instruments are affected by movements in interest rates. The following table illustrates the
sensitivity in cash flow of interest rate-sensitive instruments to a hypothetical parallel shift of the forward interest rate curves of ±50bp
(2006: ±50bp), with effect from the beginning of the year. All other variables are held constant.

  2008   2007

£m

+50bp
£m

–50bp
 £m

[+]50bp
£m

–50bp

Net results for the year (0.6) 1.2  (0.6) 0.6
Equity 2.3 (3.2)  0.5  (0.5)

Babcock International Group PLC
Annual Report and Accounts 2008

Notes to the Group financial statements continued

64

2. Financial risk management (continued)

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk management includes maintaining sufficient cash and the availability of funding from an adequate amount of committed
credit facilities. Due to the dynamic nature of the underlying businesses, Group treasury maintains flexibility in funding by maintaining
availability under committed credit lines.

The table below analyses the Group’s liabilities that will be settled on a net basis into relevant maturity groupings based on the